Name of Deceased
‘(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given -
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date on or before which
notices of claim to be

given

MusroE, William
Pracock, John Frederick
Moss-BLunDELL, Kate

Beatrice.

CLARKE, Emma Jane ...

Jory, John Franklin

DE CasTRO, Victoria Maud
Montrose.

CLARKE, Edward

MARTINDALE, Edith
Florence. -

FosTER, Leslie
STACE, Jesse
CLARK, Fred

PEPPERELL, Mary Jane

Y

Dunn, Ma;ry Percy

Winifred.

BoTTERILL, George
. Phillips.

Young, William Dickenson

Church View, Badsey, near Evesha.m Worcestershire.

1rth August, 1944,

37, Club Street, Kettering,
14th September, 1944.

Retired Shoehand.
Applecroft, Bovingdon, Hertford. 14th August, 1944

“ Tower Hirst,” Stoke Blshop, Bristol, Widow.

27th June, 1909.

21, Bowling Green Terrace, St. Ives, Cornwall.
6th July, 1944.

29, Miiford Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, formerly
of The Rectory, Bratton Fleming, Devon, Widow.
23rd April, 1944. .

14, Ormond Road, East Sheen, Surrey.
1944.

43, Crow Hill, Broadstairs, Kent, and 6, Upper
Dorrington Terrace, Field Road, Stroud, Glos.,
Widow. 3oth July, 1944.

19th March,

49, Clapton Avenue, Halifax, Plumbers' Merchant.
28th November, 1944.

31, Park Cottages, Sutton Drove, Seaford, Susséx,
Pensioner, 11th October, 1944.

32, Hartford Road, Bexley, Kent, Railway Guard
(Retired). 11th August, 1944. .

24, Well Street, Plymouth, Widow.
1944.

17th August,
8, Den Crescent, Teignmouth, Devon, Spinster.
15th March, 1944.

‘‘ Hazels,"” Vann Lane, Hambledon, Surrey, Cigar
Merchant. 28th July, 1944.

Invergordon, Seafield Road, Karachi, India, Freight
and Exchange Broker. 25th October, 1942.

Cross Son & Hodgetts, Evesham, Selicitors.- (Frederick Lewis and Douglas Gilbert Cross) ...

Lamb & Holmes, Kettering, Selicitors. (Arthur James Tingle and Harry Hodge)

Holt & Co., 67, Lombard Street, London E.C.3, or Rivington* & Son, 1, Fenchurch Buxldmgs,
London, ‘E. C.3, Solicitors.

Barry & Harris, 50, Broad Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (Public Trustee)

Arthur H. Thomas, Camborne, Solicitor. (Betty Christine Jory and Thomas Leonard Jory)

Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Dept., 27, Regent Street, London, S.W.1, or Rye & Eyre, 11,
Golden Square, London W.1, Sohc:tors (Barclays Bank Limited and Doris Maud Blake)

Allward & Son, Whyteleafe, Surrey, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee)

Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 37, King William Street, London, E.C.4 ...

Jubb Booth & Helliwell, 7, Harrison Road, Halifax, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Foster) ...

Fuller & Cooper, 12, Sutton Park Road, Seaford, Sussex, Solicitors. (Sidney Valentine
Cooper.)
Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, Ewhurst Place, Ewhurst, Surrey ...

Albert Gard & Ruse, 4, Stopford Place, Devonport, Solicitors. (George Whitting Ashford,
Albert Gard and Frederick Thomas Trethewy.) :

Blount, Petre & Co., 8, Carlos Place, London, W.1, Solicitors. (Colonel Denis Capel-Dunn)

Sanderson Lee & Co., 7-11, Moorgate, London, E.C.2, Solicitors.  (Rosaline Botterill)

Sanderson, Lee & Co., 7-11, Moorgate, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Norman Cayley)

12th February,
15th February,
215t February,
15th Feb;'uary,
2oth February,
15th February,
18th February,

28th February,

15th February,
14th February,
15th February,
13th February,
15th February,
23rd February,

17th February,

1945
(156)

1045
(157)

1945
{x59)

1945
(x63)

1945
(164)

1945
(165)

1945
(166)

1944
(167)

1945
{168)

1945
(169)

1045
(170)

1945
(158)

1945
(182)

1045
(183)

1945
(184)

VI ‘YHIWEOIA 2I ‘HIIAZVO NOANOT AHL

0z.S



