h			
Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date on or before which notices of claim to be given
Musтов, William	Church View, Badsey, near Evesham, Worcestershire. 11th August, 1944.	Cross Son & Hodgetts, Evesham, Solicitors. (Frederick Lewis and Douglas Gilbert Cross)	12th February, 1945 (156)
Рвасоск, John Frederick	37, Club Street, Kettering, Retired Shoehand. 14th September, 1944.	Lamb & Holmes, Kettering, Solicitors. (Arthur James Tingle and Harry Hodge)	15th February, 1945 (157)
Moss-Blundell, Kate Beatrice.	Applecroft, Bovingdon, Hertford. 14th August, 1944	Holt & Co., 67, Lombard Street, London, E.C.3, or Rivington & Son, 1, Fenchurch Buildings, London, E.C.3, Solicitors.	21st February, 1945 . (159)
CLARKĘ, Emma Jane	"Tower Hirst," Stoke Bishop, Bristol, Widow. 27th June, 1909.	Barry & Harris, 50, Broad Street, Bristol I, Solicitors. (Public Trustee)	15th February, 1945 (163)
Jory, John Franklin	21, Bowling Green Terrace, St. Ives, Cornwall. 6th July, 1944.	Arthur H. Thomas, Camborne, Solicitor. (Betty Christine Jory and Thomas Leonard Jory)	20th February, 1945 (164)
DE CASTRO, Victoria Maud Montrose.	29, Milford Street, Salisbury, Wiltshire, formerly of The Rectory, Bratton Fleming, Devon, Widow.	Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Dept., 27, Regent Street, London, S.W.1, or Rye & Eyre, 11, Golden Square, London, W.1, Solicitors. (Barclays Bank Limited and Doris Maud Blake.)	15th February, 1945 (165)
CLARKE, Edward	23rd April, 1944. 14, Ormond Road, East Sheen, Surrey. 19th March, 1944.	Allward & Son, Whyteleafe, Surrey, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee)	18th February, 1945 (166)
MARTINDALE, Edith Florence.	43, Crow Hill, Broadstairs, Kent, and 6, Upper Dorrington Terrace, Field Road, Stroud, Glos., Widow. 30th July, 1944.	Barclays Bank Ltd., Trustee Department, 37, King William Street, London, E.C.4	28th February, 1944 (167)
Foster, Leslie	49, Clapton Avenue, Halifax, Plumbers' Merchant. 28th November, 1944.	Jubb Booth & Helliwell, 7, Harrison Road, Halifax, Solicitors. (Elizabeth Foster)	15th February, 1945 (168)
STACE, Jesse	31, Park Cottages, Sutton Drove, Seaford, Sussex, Pensioner, 11th October, 1944.	Fuller & Cooper, 12, Sutton Park Road, Seaford, Sussex, Solicitors. (Sidney Valentine Cooper.)	14th February, 1945 (169)
CLARK, Fred ·	32, Hartford Road, Bexley, Kent, Railway Guard (Retired). 11th August, 1944.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor & Trustee Department, Ewhurst Place, Ewhurst, Surrey	15th February, 1945 (170)
PEPPERELL, Mary Jane	24, Well Street, Plymouth, Widow. 17th August, 1944.	Albert Gard & Ruse, 4, Stopford Place, Devonport, Solicitors. (George Whitting Ashford, Albert Gard and Frederick Thomas Trethewy.)	13th February, 1945 (158)
Dunn, Mary Percy Winifred.	8, Den Crescent, Teignmouth, Devon, Spinster. 15th March, 1944.	Blount, Petre & Co., 8, Carlos Place, London, W.I, Solicitors. (Colonel Denis Capel-Dunn)	15th February, 1945 (182)
Botterill, George Phillips.	"Hazels," Vann Lane, Hambledon, Surrey, Cigar Merchant. 28th July, 1944.	Sanderson Lee & Co., 7-11, Moorgate, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Rosaline Botterill)	23rd February, 1945 (183)
Young, William Dickenson	Invergordon, Seafield Road, Karachi, India, Freight and Exchange Broker. 25th October, 1942.	Sanderson, Lee & Co., 7-11, Moorgate, London, E.C.2, Solicitors. (Norman Cayley)	17th February, 1945 (184)